

OD-11

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CS No. 218 of 2024

IA No. GA/1/2024, GA/3/2024

TAGGAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LTD.
VERSUS
SEWNARAYAN KHUBCHAND AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 2nd April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.

For the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Dey, Adv.

For the defendant no.1.

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avirup Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Rishov Das, Adv.

For the defendant no.2.

The Court:- Let CS No. 218 of 2024 along with all connected pending applications be released from my list on my personal ground.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)